
Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 7/3/2024   2023-2024
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 18:06   Page 1
Lebanon,  MO 65536

Revenues by Object June 2024

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Current

Balance
Working
Budget

Last Year
This Month

Last Year
Thru This Month

G R A N D  T O T A L 22,523,788.21 98,947,018.11 -451,338.11 98,495,680.00 4,104,653.59 61,587,271.13

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 0.00 15,451,520.80 0.20 15,451,521.00 0.00 15,608,437.57

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 181,884.04 1,823,136.03 -0.03 1,823,136.00 130,157.08 1,509,248.54

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 431,345.34 6,466,383.90 0.50 6,466,384.40 424,801.54 5,887,335.63

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 18,681.54 0.46 18,682.00 -136.34 9,708.28

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 6,974.55 713,140.12 -0.12 713,140.00 -727,843.99 0.00

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,004.28

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 198,985.20 1,023,271.99 -122,389.99 900,882.00 -64,747.98 526,570.83

OBJECT 5143 TOTAL PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 1,701,939.75 1,701,939.75 0.25 1,701,940.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 1,381.88 550,121.84 0.16 550,122.00 3,206.57 551,800.99

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 5,534.38 135,199.89 0.11 135,200.00 14,013.20 176,870.76

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES -12,992,522.94 1,417,411.17 -175,207.17 1,242,204.00 99,239.18 1,493,215.10

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 102,234.61 272,510.54 0.46 272,511.00 77,166.66 209,350.37

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 2,787.84 36,928.48 -0.48 36,928.00 2,787.84 40,568.04

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 40,464.50 0.50 40,465.00 90,147.48 111,463.66

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 21,726.67 277,621.67 -3,769.07 273,852.60 -544,808.00 72,939.29

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 318,943.14 -0.14 318,943.00 0.00 216,667.69

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 827,950.21 0.79 827,951.00 -12,371.69 696,085.73

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,450,383.00 17,414,572.62 -189,230.62 17,225,342.00 1,451,091.00 17,464,807.12

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 138,523.00 1,624,087.17 -0.17 1,624,087.00 124,731.00 1,490,464.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 1,669,892.46 -0.46 1,669,892.00 0.00 1,472,029.41

OBJECT 5317 TOTAL CAREER LADDER 0.00 749,400.00 0.00 749,400.00 701,700.00 701,700.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 154,546.18 1,854,461.51 0.49 1,854,462.00 145,884.47 1,751,121.91

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 63,220.02 164,080.02 -0.02 164,080.00 114,540.33 188,430.33

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 116,186.61 335,646.88 0.12 335,647.00 242,905.22 404,275.36

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 14,680.23 -0.23 14,680.00 0.00 10,592.45

OBJECT 5338 TOTAL MOQPK-LEA GRANT 0.00 75,056.06 -0.06 75,056.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5341 TOTAL ADULT DAYTIME TRADE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,099.00 27,276.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,026.56

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 0.00 355,511.02 -0.02 355,511.00 229,964.94 1,374,176.63

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 117,642.57 0.43 117,643.00 0.00 112,539.14

OBJECT 5384 TOTAL SCHOOL SAFETY GRANT 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 150,392.46 2,730,855.80 38,247.20 2,769,103.00 -140,344.61 1,633.50

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 89,889.11 589,705.26 -0.26 589,705.00 4,341.46 454,672.53

OBJECT 5422 TOTAL BASIC FORM-FED BGT STABIL- ARRA 91,052.68 2,648,922.00 0.00 2,648,922.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5423 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION-ARRA 503.32 94,286.24 -0.24 94,286.00 0.00 75,691.08

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND -1,011.00 -1,011.00 1,011.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5426 TOTAL CRRSA JAG (GEER II) 0.00 11,249.84 0.16 11,250.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 17,704.74 0.26 17,705.00 122,553.62 230,298.83
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OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 9,690.18 -0.18 9,690.00 0.00 6,072.18

OBJECT 5439 TOTAL ARP - IDEA 611 ENTITLEMENT FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,744.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 853,469.07 -0.07 853,469.00 0.00 935,469.64

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 109,776.08 -0.08 109,776.00 0.00 102,677.00

OBJECT 5443 TOTAL ECSE- CURRENT YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,540.00

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 163,455.88 1,547,961.34 -0.34 1,547,961.00 303,202.33 1,999,946.92

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 70,470.05 763,831.47 -0.47 763,831.00 0.00 741,451.44

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 0.00 36,016.11 -0.11 36,016.00 2,332.80 21,876.48

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 1,015,325.34 -0.34 1,015,325.00 316,940.61 1,908,386.08

OBJECT 5459 TOTAL 21ST CENTURY COMM LEARNING CENTER 0.00 562,845.38 -0.38 562,845.00 78,755.00 177,583.00

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 70,238.99 0.01 70,239.00 33,926.97 147,719.68

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 142,872.34 -0.34 142,872.00 54,644.34 298,254.68

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 116,156.13 -0.13 116,156.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,675.18 83,707.02

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL OTHER - FEDERAL 0.00 34,127.14 -0.14 34,127.00 140,515.32 389,731.22

OBJECT 5611 TOTAL SALE OF BONDS 29,705,000.00 29,705,000.00 0.00 29,705,000.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 13,926.57 89,606.05 -0.05 89,606.00 36.34 19,646.95

OBJECT 5641 TOTAL SALE OF SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 802.75 802.75

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 9,352.74 25,223.04 -0.04 25,223.00 4,840.54 34,749.54

OBJECT 5671 TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS 0.00 452,944.00 0.00 452,944.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 590,091.61 1,470,804.49 0.51 1,470,805.00 649,388.68 1,555,784.94

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 40,163.00 117,551.00 0.00 117,551.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 15,371.66 31,610.97 0.03 31,611.00 514.75 25,126.00


